

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2021- 497-B	B.5 Billboard	1.00 pcs	8,709.18	8,709.18
	803(1) Lay-out, Clearing & Excavation	25.00 m ³	582.66	14,566.50
	900(1) Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	20.26 m ³	6,299.10	127,619.77
	902(1) Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	1872.06 kg	68.29	127,842.98
	903(2) Formworks and Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s.	56,341.06	56,341.06
	1027(1) Masonry	23.00 m ²	1,103.38	25,377.74
	1001(12) Septic Tank	1.00 l.s.	30,541.93	30,541.93
	1002 Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s.	43,187.85	43,187.85
	1014(1) Roof Framing and Roofing Works	67.20 m ²	2,391.96	160,739.71
	TOTAL			

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.


Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR**, the Proprietor, for the **SGDG CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability